

Five Rivers MetroParks Wagner Subaru Outdoor Experience

Event Mutual Agreement for Protection from Liability and Assumption of Risk

I/We, the participant(s) listed on the back of this document, desiring to use equipment and/or take part in an activity during Five Rivers MetroParks Wagner Subaru Outdoor Experience event, declare that I have read, fully understand, and voluntarily accept the following:

I am solely responsible for judging my own qualifications and for my own safety during this Wagner Subaru Outdoor Experience event and while using the provided equipment. I am solely responsible for determining and assessing my health; including both my physical and mental condition, and warrant I am qualified to use the equipment provided and/or take part in the activities, and that I have not consumed an adult, alcoholic beverage today before participating in any recreation activity.

1. I hereby acknowledge that I fully understand and accept that outdoor recreation programs in general, are inherently dangerous and physically demanding. I am fully aware of the hazards and risk involved in these activities* and I further understand that such participation may result in unforeseeable risks of loss of life (death), personal illness or injury, including permanent disability, and loss or damage to personal property. (See back for more details)

*Activities at Wagner Subaru Outdoor Experience with the above potential and associated risks include but are not limited to: animal interaction, backpacking, BMX biking, camping, canoeing, cooking, cycling, disc golf, fire-building, fishing, fitness activities, geocaching, hiking, kayaking, mountain biking, mountain boarding, nature play, rock climbing, running, skateboarding, slacklining, snowboarding, snow-tubing, tree climbing, walking, zip lining, demo shows, and more.

- 2. Now therefore, intending to be legally bound, I hereby waive, for myself and for anyone else claiming through me, my right to claim against, sue or recover damages from Five Rivers MetroParks' Wagner Subaru Outdoor Experience Event, Exhibitors, Vendors, Contractors, Service Providers, it's board, employees, agents, volunteers, or assignees, including the represented manufacturers, and their sales reps, for any death, illness, or injury to my person or my personal property which may occur in connection with the use of the equipment provided or with any aspect of my participation in the Five Rivers MetroParks' Wagner Subaru Outdoor Experience event. This waiver applies to any act by Five Rivers MetroParks' Wagner Subaru Outdoor Experience Exhibitors, Vendors, Contractors, and Service Providers or by the sales representatives, whether negligence or omission, as well as any intentional act intended to promote my safety or well-being.
- **3.** This waiver is given in the interest of permitting Five Rivers MetroParks' Wagner Subaru Outdoor Experience Exhibitors, Vendors, Service Providers and the represented manufacturers, to offer equipment to use by myself and my fellow participants without fear of liability. **I further state that I am legally competent to sign this agreement, that I understand the obligations recited herein, I have read the document, and signed it voluntarily**. My waiver and this agreement are given in exchange for good and valuable consideration for use of the provided equipment and any services provided.
- **4.** If Parent/Guardian of Minor(s) participating in the event (under 18 years of age): I am hereby responsible for the welfare of my son/daughter/ward/minor and allow him/her to participate in the Wagner Subaru Outdoor Experience event and to use the provided equipment as referenced above, and agree to abide by the above waiver and agreement which I have signed on behalf of myself and my son/daughter. I further state that I am legally competent to sign this agreement, that I understand the obligations recited herein, I have read the document, and signed it voluntarily.

<u>NOTE:</u> Minors must be accompanied by an adult while engaged in the activity, receiving instruction, and participating in this Five Rivers MetroParks Wagner Subaru Outdoor Experience Event.

RISKS

I hereby acknowledge that I fully understand and accept that outdoor recreation programs in general, are inherently dangerous and physically demanding. **I am fully aware of the hazards and risk involved in these activities** and I further understand that such participation may result in unforeseeable risk of loss of life (death), personal illness or injury, including permanent disability, and loss or damage to personal property. "Participant" means a person who engages in an activity, whether or not a fee is paid to participate in the activity.

REGISTRATION OF PARTICIPANTS

One waiver may be used for members of the same household (including parents or guardians and children under 18 years of age). Adult participants on this form must sign below indicating they have read and agree to the conditions on this activity waiver.

Participant Registration and Agreement

Tarticipante Registration and Agreement				
PRINT ALL PARTICIPANT NAMES BELOW: Include only members of the above household on this roster. Use additional forms for additional households.	Age if Under 18	*I had an opportunity to ask questions about potential and associated risks of the activities and competitions I may participate in.	IF OVER 21, INITIAL BELOW: I will not be intoxicated while participating in activities requiring this waiver.	I have read and accept the terms of this agreement and liability waiver for myself and/or my children listed here. Each adult participant must
		_		sign for him/herself.
		Yes No		

^{**}Please note that Five Rivers MetroParks routinely photographs and videotapes guests enjoying park, facilities, events and programs. These images may be used in print, visual presentations and on the website to promote the parks system. If you do not wish yourself and/or children to be photographed, please inform the photographer at that time. Enjoy your visit!